

**ASR 151.
Ct. no. 24.
22.07.2025**

WPA 15554 of 2025

**Ashok Kumar
Vs.
Union of India & Anr.**

Mr. Debabrata Saha Ray

.....For the petitioner

On mentioning this matter be appeared under the heading 'Mentioned matters' on top tomorrow.

[Subhendu Samanta, J]