

23.07.2025
Item No.14
Ali
ct. no.24

WPA 15554 of 2025

**Ashok Kumar
Vs.
Union of India & Anr.**

Mr. Rishad Medora,
Mr. Shatanshu Panda,
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder,
Ms. Priyanka Mitra,
Mr. S. Mookherjee

..... for the petitioner.

Mr. Amit Kumar Nag,
Ms. Rishita Saha

....for the HPCL.

Argument on behalf of the parties continues.

Let the matter appear tomorrow i.e. on 24th of
July, 2025 at 10.30 A.M. under the same heading.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)