

28.11.2025
Item No.07
BR

WPA 15554 of 2025

Ashok Kumar
-vs-

Union of India and others

Mr. Shatanshu Panda,
Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder
... for the petitioner

Mr. Amit Kumar Nag,
Mr. Partha Banerjee,
Ms. R. Sarkar
... for the respondent no.2

The matter is ready for hearing but as this Court shall be in Circuit in December, 2025, the matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of January, 2026 for hearing.

The interim order in force be extended till 28th January, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed be kept with the record. Reply, if any, be filed by the petitioner in the mean time.

Considering the submission made by the learned

counsel for the oil company , let
this present writ application be
put up along with the WPA
17453 of 2025.

Parties to file short notes.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)