

21.01.2026

Item Nos. 33-34

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 15554 of 2025

Ashok Kumar

-vs-

Union of India & Ors.

With

WPA 17453 of 2025

Jana Saha

-vs-

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Rishad Medora

Mr. Shantanshu Panda

Mr. Shubrojyoti Mookerjee

Mr. Dipendra Nath Chunder

Ms. Priyanka Mitra

.. For the petitioner in WPA 15554 of 2025.

Mr. Debobrata Saha Roy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subhankar Das

... for the petitioner in WPA 17453 of 2025.

Mr. Amit Kumar Nag

Ms. Rishita Sarkar

... for the Resp. no.2 in WPA 15554 of 2025

Mr. Amit Kumar Nag

Ms. Rishita Sarkar

... for the Resp. nos. 2 to 10 in WPA 17453 of 2025.

Parties are represented through their learned
counsels.

In Re: WPA 13554 of 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for
extension of interim order which is due to expire
on January 28, 2026.

Let the interim order be extended further till March 31, 2026, or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of time to file affidavit in reply, the same be filed in the meantime and be served upon the respondents.

In Re: **WPA 17453 of 2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for extension of interim order which is due to expire on January 28, 2026.

Let the interim order be extended further till March 31, 2026, or until further order, whichever is earlier.

Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 10 prays for extension of time to file affidavit in opposition, the same be filed in the meantime and be served upon the petitioner.

Let both the writ petitions appear on 16th of February, 2026.

(Smita Das De, J.)